



Amanda Parks

County Extension Agent – 4-H & Youth Development

Collin County Extension Office 825 North McDonald Street, Suite 150 McKinney, TX 75069 972.548.4232

Date: 8.19.24

To: Commissioners Court

From: Collin County Extension Office

RE: Collin County Master Wellness Volunteer Interpretation

Request time for Collin County Master Wellness Volunteers to give a few updates on several programs they completed this past year. Master Wellness Volunteers help serve Collin County citizens through health and disease management education. Recently, our volunteers have planned and completed a youth Food & Nutrition camp in Prosper, as well as food preservation classes at Myers Park. They would love the opportunity to share these successes with the commissioners.

We know this is a busy budget time, and would happily consider another date if this one is too busy. Thank you so much for your consideration.

Amanda Parks



